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" There ie something the Council-should talk-about now -

there is goilng to be Land Rights intown sresas,—
Some of us have been trying to get places to shy for

But p90plembomewiﬁdffﬁﬁ"éii"b¥éf'fHB'Té§f1fbfy'and'they )

| come to camp ‘with us aometimes. Now and than ‘we have arguementa.

‘many years. We are still trying.
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Ohé axample is at Railwé& Dam.‘This area is too small

rabout it being a camp they come down to Railway Dam,

to be a camp for p30ple from evefy flace but because paople hear

LSPecially the people from Port. Keats.

Railway Dam peopla have an incorporated association

but~— "
~called BAKNURARA bOOTONG ASSOCIATION =mmi they can not have councillors‘.

___with any authority to look after the camp until they get the land,

stay in town. If Port Keats had tried to. get-a.place .in Darwin . uthereA}
‘would. not ‘be the trouble we have with -them-coming-to-stayat.- Railway——
bam., Also we: know-the-people- at Knuckeys Lagoon-do-not-want-their
arca to become 1ika Bagot,

crowdad tOthher.“*"----

: % VM e

W@M] e

e “/4,7 Viup P cof» L R

(ﬂﬂés/vew
:’ RaaNvRarp
BooTong 455&:’)

 (karwny Dam).

72&(;‘{'&,{1

A L S ——

__What we want the NLC to talk about is that every settlementf”

..or group of tribes who. have pe°ple coming to Darwin’'should be thinking‘*

with»p90ple-from“a11~over"nrgning'anddww“*
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The Sccretary,

ODepartment of the Northern Territory,

c,.0. Box 2650,

DARWIN, NaT. 5790, December a1, 1973,

Dear Sirs,

Re: Ralkknurara Bootong Associalion

Thank you for your letter of the 10th December, 1973,

Yo enclose herowith a plan showing the extent of the land requirements For the
campsite and Lourggt area which land is the subjecl ol the claim now submitted
to you by the Raknurara Bootong Association.

Also enclosed is a copy suggested sito layout prepared by Mr. Poter Dormoudy
wha has been engagoed by the Association.

As you will see, this particular plan has becn preparcd with considerable imagin—
ation and also in close consultation with the Aborigines who normally live in
this areca or Trequent it,

The Aborigines suggest that once the lease has been granted, the project as sol
out in M, Dermoudy 's plans should proceed in four stages, Firstly an ablution
block and shelter, secondly beaulification and landscaping, thirdly a car park
and Lourist facilities and fowurthly a kiosk and jelty,

Our clients are confident that if their application For special purpose loase
is viewed aympathetically they can oblain funds from the Aboriginal Dovelopment
Trust Fund and olher sources to proceed with the most imaginative design which
Mire Dermoudy has put Farth, . =
o €wnve lope T coucw o ilg
Yo enclose herewith a photograph ol a model which Mr, Dermoudy has prepared which
shows the basic housing units proposed, This has been shown to the aborigines
and the suggested designs have been received with some considerable enthusiasm,

Thc idea of the units is that they would serve a multi purpose roll with the use

of various internal partitioning and could be used as a living unit, bedroom unit
and those which will contain some plubming will also contain a toilet unit, ¥
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fﬁ;can be seen, the design makes use of modular construction and it is hoped

{ hab the lightweight concrete panels can be constructed by aborigines on the
f,@ﬁhl using a light gauge mesh reinforcing and a novel form of insulation made
I from empty sofl drink cans., :

Thio fo undoublodly a noval idoa but by no means impractical. At this slage
we should be most grateful if you would kindly mect with Mr. Dermoudy and Mr,
Wators of this office together with some of Lhe aborigines and a-representative
from tho Aboriginal Affairs Department to discuss this concept in depth and co
/ that tha matter can be put to you more Fully. '

/ e have to hand obher detailed photographs of the model prepared so that the
full exbtenl and bredth of Mr. Dermoudy's conception can be fully appreciated.

The arca of land requested broadly covers the same northerly poriion of the
railway dam area as was requested by the Baptist Homes Trust, bubt as can b seen
it is nol intended to deny tho general public fully one half of the access to the
dam and has been repeatedly expressed by the aborigines that they would not be
opposcd to having white peorsons come on to the area and even camp there provided
Lhat the aborigines had exclusive control of the arca. As you will be aware
some tentative attempts have been made by the Warghﬁdz Larrakoeyah and Brinkin
pcoples to stage coroborees for the benefit of tourists and this would provide an
ideal colourful venue for such displays.

T+ would be onc area in the centre of Mctropolitan Darwin where there would be
a concerted atbtempt to maintain aboriginal conditions and where the aboriginas
could maintain a distinctive identity without white supervision or direction,

Please lel us know when it would be convenient for the meeting suggested carlicr
to take place and pleasec let us know which of your department personnel would be
attending.

Please also leb us know what Further information you require in support of nur
application., Ye would be only too happy ab this stage Lo discuss the sort
of timctable you would require for the development of the area and what minimum
financial investments you would requirc.

JA

Yours faithfully,
WATERS, JAMES & COMPANY




The Secreta.ry;

Ralnurara Bootong Association,

P.0. Box 4751,
DARWIN, N.T. 5794

Dear Sir,

Your letter dated 14 October 1974.

xxxxXx B1 9074

23 October 1974

CoPT. OF A.A,

230CT1974

OrspaTch®

Payment of the balance of $2,000.00 of your grant was made on cheque number
1083198 dated 14 October 1974, and should now be in your possession.

The claim for payment was received by the Finance Section on 1 October 1974

and payment was processed accordingly.,

A period of two weeks is quite

normal from the date of receipt of an account to the date of issuing of the

cheque by the Department of the Treasury.

70

Part of the delay of your payment was also caused by the transfer of financial
duties from the Department of the Northern Territory to this Department.

The delay and any inconvenience it may have csused you is regretted,

Yours faithfully,

(G. MARTINSKIS)
for Director
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Tkiﬁ LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FOR THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

-f

MEMBER FOR STUARTY PARK

A 26th June, 1975

His Honour

Mr Justice WARD

Interim Aboriginal Land Commissioner
Law Courts Building

DARWIN N.T. 5790

Your Honour,

I wish to present my views to the Interim Commission on the Aboriginal
Land Claim for a 2.43 ha area surrounding the railway dam in Stuart Park.

Having lived in Darwin for 30 years including a period at Winnellie Camp
with Aboriginals and having worked and schooled with Aboriginals, I feel
that my contact has given me some understanding of the problems involved
in how our cultures relate. I fully support the principles advocated by
the Country Liberal Party in the submission presented to the Interim
Commission by Mr G, Tambling MLA,

It would appear that the claim for railway dam is based on its suitability
as a camping site and the fact that it has been used as such for a number
of years. No one else has demonstrated any interest in the area other than
the Baptist Homes Trust who seem to have lost interest since their applica-
tion for a lease was rejected.

The fact that the area is not historically significant to Aborigines is
irrelevant to the claim where suitable unused crown land is involved.

The railway dam site, if granted under a special purpose lease to an
Aboriginal trust, would provide a much needed facility with secure tenure.

I believe the location is suitable and dependant on the Interim Commission's
findings on the claim for Larrakeyah, may be the only campsite close to
inner Darwin and the port facilities,

The conditions which should apply to a special purpose lease pose several
problems,

1. The bushland setting usually preferred by Aboriginals for campsites

would pose a fire hazard which in this instance is close to fuel
storage areas, =~

./..



- Page 2,

2 The trustees to a lease would have to prove an ability and resources
to develop and maintain basic facilities (e.g. toilets).

3. Considering the low number of Aboriginals who use the area, the
claim is surprisingly large and it would be inappropriate to exclude
the public from entering or crossing the lease.

I apologise for not appearing before the Interim Commission in person to
expand my views, Assembly commitments and the lack of facilities and staff
available to members prevent me from researching a comprehensive submission
on the Aboriginal Land Claim for railway dam.

Yours faithfully,
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M.B. PERRON
Member for Stuart Park



